AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT (0 CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1| 2
2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. {if appficable)
0001 See Block 16C REQ-4310-16-0280
6 1SSUED BY CORE |CcpsC 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than ltem 6) CODE IFMPS
CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSICON
4330 EAST WEST HIGHWAY DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES
BETHESDA MD 20814 4330 EAST WEST HWY
ROOM 523
BETHESDA MD 20814
8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., stres!, county, State and ZIP Code) ) SA. AMENOMENT CF SOLICITATION NOQ.
MARICOPA COUNTY
ATTN GAYLE MILLETE 98. DATED (SEEITEM 11)
301 WEST JEFFERSON STREET
SUITE 960 ' 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
PHOENIX AZ 85003-2143 # |CPSC-G-16~0003
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13}
_ |FACILITYCODE 02/2%/2016
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
{7 The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in e 4. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [Tlis extanded.  [[lis not extended.
Cffers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior ta the hour and date specified in the solicilation or as amended , by one of the following methods: {a) By compleling
Iterns 8 and 15, and relurning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendmant on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (c) By

separale lelter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtus of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by lelegram o lelter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference to the selicitation and this amendment, and is received prior 10 the opening hour and dale specified.

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)} Net Increase: $625.00

0100A16DSE-2016-1128200000-EXHR0OC4310-252E0
13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. (T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE | A TH:S CHANGE QRDER IS tSSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authenty} THE CHANGES SET FCRTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, efe.} SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THiS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT I8 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY CF

D. OTHER {Specify type of medificalion and authority)
X FUNDING ONLY - UNILATERAL MODIFICATION 43.103({b)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not. [lis required 10 sign this document and return copias to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicilelion/contract subject matter where feasible.)

puNs Number: [N

CCR: Zsuzsanna Kocsis
PHONE: (301) 504-7402
EMATL: zkocisB@cpsc.gov

Modification 0001 to contract CP3C-G-16-0003 is hereby issued to provide additional funding
for option period one (August 1,2016 through July 31, 2017) as follows:

1. The funded quantity for line item 0002 is increased by 50 to a new total quantity of 120.
7. As a result, funding is added for line item 0002 in the amount of $625.00.

Continued

Excepl as provided herein, all lerms and conditions of the documant refarenced in ltem 9 A or 10A, ag herelofore changed, remains unchianged and in {ull force and effect.

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A, NAME AND TITLE OF GONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or prinl)
Greg A. Grayson
158. CONTRACTOR/OFFERCR 15C. DATE SIGMED 16B. UMITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE/SIGNED
Onzqg A | G
{Signature of parson authorized {o sign) ' (§ignature of Conlracting éfﬁcer) // 2 0 d é/ é
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 {REV. 10-83)
Prewvious edition unusable Praescribad by GSA

FAR {48 CFR) 53.243



CONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO, OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE ~ OF
CPSC~G-16-00063/0001 2 2
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
MARICOFPA COUNTY
ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY [uniT UNIT PRIGE AMOUNT
(A} {B} (Cy KDy (E) (F)
3. As a result of the above, funding for option
period one (Rugust 1, 2016 through July 31, 2017)
is increased by $625.00 to a new total of
$1,500.00.
Change Item 0002 to read as follows(amount shown
is the obligated amount):
QPTION PERIOD 1
ADGUST 1, 2016 THRQUGH JULY 31, 2017
0002 Not to exceed: 120 50 [EA 12.50 625.00

Medical Examiner's/Coroner's Alert Program
{MECAP) Reports to be submitted for the period
August 1, 2016 through July 31, 2017, in
accordance with the attached Statement of Work.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS SHALL REMAIN
UNCHEANGED AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

NSN 7540-01.152-8057

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86}
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53,110





